au modèle joint en annexe), d’une durée de validité de 120  (cent vingt)  jours à compter de la date d’ouverture 
des offres, établie par une banque ou un établissement financier de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère 
en charge des finances. Le montant de la caution est de FCFA  1 140 000 (un million  cent quarante mille) 
Francs CFA. 

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d’office au-delà du trentième (30ème ) jour après l’expiration de la 
validité des offres pour les soumissionnaires n’ayant pas été retenus. Dans le cas où le soumissionnaire est 
adjudicataire du marché, le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré après constitution du cautionnement

[...]

Each bidder must attach to his administrative document, a bid bond (in conformity to the document 
annexed), issued by a first class bank approved by the Ministry of Finance, valid for a period of one 
hundred twenty (120) days from the opening of the bids. This amount of the bid bond is FCFA 1 140 000 

(one million one hundred forty thousand). 

For the bidders that will not be selected, the provisional bid bond will be released de facto after the thirtieth 
(30th) day after the validity of the bid has expired. For the successful bidders, the provisional bid bond will be 
realised after the final bid bond is issued.